M6000006997

(Re	equestor's Name)	
- (Ad	ldress)	
	ldress)	
·	,	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
ertified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	h.,



08/26/16--01019--019 **125.00

FILED 16 AUG 26 AM 8: 50 SECRETARY OF STATE IMLANASSEE, FLORIDA

÷		- €. ₱	ċ	VER EETTER		
TO:		ation Section n of Corporation	15			
SUBJ	Vi FCT:	ntage Real Estate	Investment Fund II GP, LI	-C.		
0000			Name of	Limited Liability C	ompany	
						nsact Business in Florida." Certific company to transact business in F
Please	e return all	correspondence of	concerning this matter to the	e following:		
		Charlene Ranal	11i			
•			<u>۱</u>	Name of Person		
		Echion USA In	ıc.			
			 F	firm/Company		
		8890 W. Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 201				
				Address		
		Sunrise, FL 33	351			
			City/	State and Zip Code		
		charlene.ranalli@	-			
			E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual	report not	ification)
For fu	rther infor	mation concernin	g this matter, please call:			
	Charle	ne Ranalli		954 at (749-89 [.] _)	90
		Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
		ING ADDRESS:				ADDRESS:
		n of Corporations ation Section	ġ.			of Corporations ion Section
P.O. Box 6327			Clifton B	uilding		
	Tailaha	issee, FL 32314				ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301
Enclos		eck for the follow				
	E \$12;	5.00 Filing Fee	🗖 \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗖 \$155.00 Filin	g Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

I

i

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Vintage Real Estate Investment Fund II GP, LLC.

~.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.L.C.	Remate name adopted for the purpose " or "LLC.")	: of trans:	acting business in	Florida. The alternate	name must include "Limited
2		3. 8	81-3648063		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	<i></i>		FEI number, if applica	able)
4. 8/22/2016					
•	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605.	ss in Flor 0905, F.S	rida, if prior to reg S. to determine pe	gistration.) malty liability)	
5. 8890 W. Oakland Park	Blvd, Suite 201				
Sunrise, FL 33351					
	(Street Address of F	rincipal (Office)		
6. 8890 W. Oakland Park	Blvd, Suite 201				26 16 1
Sunrise, FL 33351	<u></u>				FI AUG 2 AUG 2
	(Mailing A	Address)			— స్పై ల —
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box	<u>NOT</u> acceptabl	e)	
Name:	Daniel Hotte		. <u> </u>		8: 50 STATE LORIDA
Office Address:	8890 W. Oakland Park Blvd, #2	201			ŬA E
	Sunrise,			Florida <u>FL</u>	
	(City)			(Zip code))
Registered agent's accep	tance:				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

	1	\rightarrow	
	(Registered	agent's signature)	I.

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Daniel Hotte, Managing Member

8890 W. Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 201	

Sunrise, FL 33351

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)



This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

	Danie	Hotte
--	-------	-------



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VINTAGE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT FUND II GP, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VINTAGE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT FUND II GP, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AUG 26 FI FI E œ ŝ

1.10 - 10.

Page 1



6130698 8300 SR# 20165505144

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202881130

Date: 08-24-16